

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 01753, Version: 1

## **Fiscal Note**

Total Estimated Cost: \$80,000 Estimated MMSD Share: \$40,000

Estimated City of Madison Share: \$40,000

Funds available in:

CS53-58260-810358-00-53W0296

### **Title**

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement with Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD) for cost sharing for the resurfacing of Advance Road from Pflaum Road to Helgesen Drive. (16th AD)

#### **Body**

WHEREAS, Section 66.0301, Wisconsin Statutes, authorizes cities, villages, towns, counties and other public agencies to enter into agreements for the receipt and furnishing of services, and

WHEREAS, MMSD wishes to construct a new sanitary sewer interceptor in Advance Road from Pflaum Road to Helgesen Drive, and

WHEREAS, a portion of Advance Road from Pflaum Road to Helgesen Drive shall be disturbed by the construction of the new MMSD interceptor, and

WHEREAS, the City of Madison wishes to replace the entire road cross section with new asphalt from curb to curb in Advance Road from Pflaum Road to Helgesen Drive

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement with Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD) for cost sharing for the resurfacing of Advance Road from Pflaum Road to Helgesen Drive.